-

In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of |—| QO 2
lthe Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e e Notice of statement of affairs
Insolvency Act 1986.

AN

Companies House

MONDAY

AB8AKVDE*
24/06/2019 #275
COMPANIES HOUSE

T

Company details

1|
Company rumber IO_EI?I?D—EEF

=+ Filling in this form

Company name in full (Megablue Technologies Limited

Please complete in typescript or in
bold biack capitals.

u Liquidator's name

Full forenamel(s) | Stuart

Surname | Kelly

E Liquidator’s address

Building name!number| 7 Smithford Walk

Street |
|

Post town | Liverpool

County/Region '

o L[5 5[ [1[5]F |

Country ‘

u Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s) © Other liguidator

Use this section to tell us about

Surname another liquidator.

E Liquidator’s address @

Building name.’number| © Other liquidator

Use this section 1o tell us about

Street ' another liguidator,
|

Post town ’

County/Region [

oo [ [ [ ([ [ [

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

lofs 8 [200f1Ts

~ |

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1 A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99{1} of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

Sign a\:l date

Liquidator's signature

Signature \

Signature date

fls \ols lplofls

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact infermation, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact hatne Sa”y Mal’Sha"

E Where to send

comeaynane SPK Financial Solutions Ltd

Address

7 Smithford Walk

T Liverpool
County/Region

P (clsls | [als el
Country

| " info@spkfs.co.uk

Telephone

0151 363 8436

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held an the public Register.

[J You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you te
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Megablue Technologies Limited

on the 6 June 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name Micuher Easen

s MMA
b ‘o!b)lj

Dated




Megablue Technologies Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 6 June 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
R & D Tax Credit 166,417.00 123,417.00
Commercial Link Limited (In Liquidation) {90,000.00)

33,417.00 33,417.00
Assets subject to floating charge:
Stocks 51,206.00 Uncertain
Book Debts 366,065.00 Uncertain
Uncharged assets:
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors i 33,417.00

M A

Signature

‘°)‘=)*7

ya



Megablue Technologies Limited
Statement Cf Affairs as at 6 June 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 33,417.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
_ - NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 33,417.00
Dehts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
33,417.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) _NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 33,417.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
- NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 33,417.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 33,417.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 118,413.00
Inter company 256,263.00
Directors 26,450.00
Bank overdraft 689.00
_401,815.00

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003)

(368,398.00)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00

(368,398.00)

100.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

{368,498.00)

Signature

AM /(/( . L!AL; 19

—



SPK Financial Solutions Ltd
Megablue Technologies Limited
A2 - Secured Creditors Statement of Affairs Figures

Key Name £
CCSsX Commerciat Link Limited {In Liquidation} 90,000.00
c/o BDO llp

3 Hardman Street
Spinningfields
Manchester

M3 3AT

1 Entries Totalling 90,000.00

Signature

AMC

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver. 2010 06 June 2019 11:38



8511 6102 8unr 90 80°6:0¢ 13A 108 Sdi \ €40 | afed

\.
] /\\ aimeubis
VY
P ¥LE'LOY Bullielo L seuiuz 6z
LG L8 [d6 0ZIND 'MOleH ‘09¥ZL X0O8 Od SnidIIeAA 00MD
GoZv.L dv6 8719 ‘Aung 'wonogswey ‘i Xxog Od PITMN LN.L INLD
0,922 avs 29 ‘mobse| 19a.s JUSDUIA IS 028 lamod ysiioos LNSD
00000} N0 9L Jisaysueyy ‘pioyelt plO ‘Brol9 Jnowhsg ‘esnop uobeled ‘10old is| P11 (N} sjelnossy ' 108D
006G/ YV¥6 €LIN ‘auhj uodn s)}seomaN led YHON papwi (Mn) ebeg 0080
0905+’ SY6 LLNN ‘aaysuoidweypoN ‘Agiod ‘66 Xog Od P siusucdwon gy 284D
0.'6€6 YIrZ LHO 19188y) 1eans alebypoN ‘sienbg suewsaliq e P} [BI2I3WWOY [|3Mmod 00d2
T6°¢65 8P YV PHD U81SaUD ‘Yinos led uozing ||-6 'G juswledy suaAsig Aed g e SOWD
0oL VSN 'sexa] 'playsuep S2IU0J}O9|] Jasno LOWD
00'05%'92 A8 8YAA ‘BIIYSBYD 'SSUPIA 'PEOY PIRYYINQ 941 Y004 491504 [9BUDIN 00WD
10'S90°L AN/ 241 ‘anysdolyg ‘piojjs]. ‘poopa uoibuluuoQ 'Hnog Hied 188q PY1 %N 008147 101D
08'LpR'ET XAZ $OS ‘SHaH ‘UIYdYIH 1838 38Noyd|i| ‘BsnoH saukay SUOIN|OS JUBWBINEY ATl 0012
rZcel ‘NAZ ££9 ‘weybBuiwig ‘Aemyied Inyios 0zee Hed sssuisng weybuiuulg ‘unod juspu OH DIHD
00T0L'CL (NZ 6Yd ‘Hedyinog ‘umondinyg ‘suet plaued ¢ plaIpo0Ig 1o aroo
09 LY 4896 8ldH ‘uopuau) Buo ‘Aemabpiy PI1 Jamod (MN) dedoo 0030
LLZE9 SpuelayIaN 'epayosu3 gy 006/ 26 Xxed O d “Aey-1Bi1Qg Aoy-1B13 [alale]
9'GlLe 490 €18 UIsHISg HO0UJUI0D ‘PEOY UOYOH | JIUN ‘anH UISYINoS ssaudx3 THQ 0042
85'¢92'95Z HY8 FHD Jeisay) ‘Aeules ‘sueT JaAly 'esnoH uopeb3 P17 Bulssuibug wod ASDD
18¢€ee't DOL EHD 4838y 'UCIMOY '9S0[D HOID € suaaslg Blety MSOD
00’689 Jve 231 191518087 ‘21ebhaucis ‘peoy uopuale|n 96-08 ‘uswuedaq Aousajosu| o|d jueg siAejieg L0goD
£8'66¢ Z1€ ZLdH ‘sdysweyBuiong ‘aquicoipn YBIH 'X98S3.10 ‘peOy UORBUOIoD P11 S90IASS SISBA BUIG 0090
00'9le 10 ZEW '18)SBUSUBY 'PIOJIaIIS 'USRIS) JBIOYDS g 'UNOJ BIGOD pi1 |002ENbY navo
H3E VM

O@.@ON.# nO‘_Em,.w_,_O ‘c._ooc:m ,._w>mm?..__ uonng _vtmn_ ssaulsng m>m:0 uoung _mmsoI m._oEmnSm SIUEIUNOIDY 4OV 1avo
00°092'LL 'a49 p1LNO ‘saysdwey ‘ybnologure ‘peoy Sd13 BAUs0MOys, P11 dnoio sav $avo
86°955 anL £ ‘saukay UoYIW ‘duus) BuIsSse00.d JusWAed ‘PajiWIT YN BOIUoRID | z0 0002
3 ssalppy AwieN Aoy

s1o)patn Auedwon - g
pajwi] saibojouyosa] anjqebay
P11 suolnjos [e1dueUld MdS



00:Z1 610 aune go

0L0Z 9A 108 sdli

| Jo | abed

I

Q0L Bujjelo] setug AeuipiO ¢
ago 000 g 00°L Aeupig VYV PHO 1815940 ‘UINOg Med uozing |1-6 ‘G Juswuedy SuUSA9]1G AeD sIp 000K
aoo 000 *T4 00'L Aeupig 1Y9 €HD ‘1818940 ‘UCIMO} ‘BUET UDMOY ‘Poomui) Buoog 18A10 JW Q00H
0005 0oL 05 00°L Aleupio Vvg FHO 1815940 ‘UIN0S MBd U0zZIN7} |L-6 ‘S Juswpedy SusA9IS e I\ 00WH
0002 00t 0z G0l Aeuipio DO CHD H91SayD ‘UOMOY ‘980D YD €1 suasag Bieln 1y LOOH
dn psjen aJseysutad saseyg anjep
Jwy jelo] dn pale) 4O ON |BULLION adA) SSAIPPY awepN Aay

siepjoyaseys - 9
pajiwig se1Bojouysa] anjgebay

P¥1 suoinjog jeldueuiq MdS



